QUOTE  

The Company announces that during the Extraordinary General Meeting held earlier today 
the 28 November 2017, it was resolved:  

(a) To increase the authorized share capital of the Company from twenty-one million 
six hundred thousand Euro (€21,600,000) divided into twenty-one million six 
hundred thousand Ordinary shares of one Euro (€1.00) each in nominal value, to 
twenty-nine million Euro (€29,000,000) divided into twenty-nine million Ordinary 
shares of one Euro (€1.00) each in nominal value; 

(b) To issue and allot seven million (7,000,000) Ordinary Shares of one Euro (€1.00) 
each from the unissued share capital of the Company of seven million four hundred 
thousand Euro (€7,400,000) in favour of Hili Ventures Limited, having Company 
Registration Number C57902, of Nineteen Twenty Three, Valletta Road, Marsa, MRS 
3000, Malta, in consideration of the capitalization of a shareholder’s loan in the 
amount of seven million Euro (€7,000,000) payable by the Company to Hili Ventures